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Elector Group
REPUBLICAN

DEMOCRATIC

AMERICAN

INDEPENDENT

GREEN

LIBERTARIAN

NO PARTY PREFERENCE

PEACE AND FREEDOM

Total

Counting Group
In-Person
Vote By Mail
Total
In-Person
Vote By Mail
Total
In-Person
Vote By Mail
Total
In-Person
Vote By Mail
Total
In-Person
Vote By Mail
Total
In-Person
Vote By Mail
Total
In-Person
Vote By Mail
Total
In-Person
Vote By Mail
Total

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 269,462 of 710,254 (37.94%)

Cards Cast: 538,744

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2024
Official Results - Final

Cards Cast

18,566
108,737
127,303

20,823
307,214
328,037

2,015
16,801
18,816

171
1,655
1,826
470

3,158

3,628

3,274
54,853
58,127

174
833

1,007

45,493
493,251
538,744

Voters Cast

9,286
54,444
63,730

10,411
153,677
164,088

1,008
8,407
9,415
86
829
915

235
1,579
1,814

1,639
27,358
28,997

87

416
503
22,752
246,710
269,462

Registered Voters

132,085

380,634

26,364

3,345

6,723

157,393

3,710

710,254

Turnout

7.03%
41.22%
48.25%

2.74%
40.37%
43.11%

3.82%
31.89%
35.71%

2.57%
24.78%
27.35%

3.50%
23.49%
26.98%

1.04%
17.38%
18.42%

2.35%
11.21%
13.56%

3.20%
34.74%
37.94%

3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM

AMERICAN INDEPENDENT PARTY PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE (Vote for

1)
AIP

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
JAMES BRADLEY
Total Votes

Party
AIP

ANDREW GEORGE RUMMEL WRITE-IN

In-Person  Vote By Mail

1,008

8,407

In-Person  Vote By Mail

155
155

1,294
1,294

In-Person  Vote By Mail

0

0

Total

9415/26,364 3571%

Total
1,449 100.00%

1,449

Total
0 0.00%
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PROPOSITION 1 (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes
No

Total Votes

MEASURE B - ANTIOCH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - 55% (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 68 of 68 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Bonds Yes
Bonds No

Total Votes

MEASURE C - MARTINEZ UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2/3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 77 of 77 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes
No

Total Votes

MEASURE D - MORAGA SCHOOL DISTRICT - 55% (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Bonds Yes
Bonds No
Total Votes

Party

1)

In-Person
22,741

In-Person
9,919
11,874
21,793

In-Person

1,888

In-Person
892

912
1,804

In-Person
778

In-Person
488
263
751

In-Person

412

In-Person
241
157
398

Vote By Mail
246,541

Vote By Mail
135,529
99,777
235,306

Vote By Mail
16,845

Vote By Mail
9,505

6,662

16,167

Vote By Mail
8,721

Vote By Mail
6,429
2,050
8,479

Vote By Mail
5,788

Vote By Mail
3,811
1,798
5,609

Total
269,282 / 710,254

Total
145,448
111,651
257,099

Total
18,733 / 66,769

Total
10,397
7,574
17,971

Total
9,499 / 20,954

Total
6,917
2,313
9,230

Total
6,200 / 11,632

Total
4,052
1,955
6,007

37.91%

56.57%
43.43%

28.06%

57.85%
42.15%

45.33%

74.94%
25.06%

53.30%

67.45%
32.55%
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MEASURE A - CITY OF MARTINEZ - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
Times Cast 1,001 11,246 12,247 / 25,956 = 47.18%
Candidate Party In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
Yes 491 7,063 7,554 65.61%
No 440 3,519 3,959 34.39%

Total Votes 931 10,582 11,513



