Page: 1 of 12 3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2024 Official Results - Final

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
REPUBLICAN	In-Person	18,566	9,286		7.03%
	Vote By Mail	108,737	54,444		41.22%
	Total	127,303	63,730	132,085	48.25%
DEMOCRATIC	In-Person	20,823	10,411		2.74%
	Vote By Mail	307,214	153,677		40.37%
	Total	328,037	164,088	380,634	43.11%
AMERICAN	In-Person	2,015	1,008		3.82%
INDEPENDENT	Vote By Mail	16,801	8,407		31.89%
	Total	18,816	9,415	26,364	35.71%
GREEN	In-Person	171	86		2.57%
	Vote By Mail	1,655	829		24.78%
	Total	1,826	915	3,345	27.35%
LIBERTARIAN	In-Person	470	235		3.50%
	Vote By Mail	3,158	1,579		23.49%
	Total	3,628	1,814	6,723	26.98%
NO PARTY PREFERENCE	In-Person	3,274	1,639		1.04%
	Vote By Mail	54,853	27,358		17.38%
	Total	58,127	28,997	157,393	18.42%
PEACE AND FREEDOM	In-Person	174	87		2.35%
	Vote By Mail	833	416		11.21%
	Total	1,007	503	3,710	13.56%
Total	In-Person	45,493	22,752		3.20%
	Vote By Mail	493,251	246,710		34.74%
	Total	538,744	269,462	710,254	37.94%

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 269,462 of 710,254 (37.94%)

Cards Cast: 538,744

AMERICAN INDEPENDENT PARTY PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE (Vote for 1) AIP

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		1,008	8,407	9,415 / 26,364	35.71%
Candidate Party		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
JAMES BRADLEY	AIP	155	1,294	4 1,449 10	
Total Votes		155	1,294	1,449	
		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
ANDREW GEORGE RUMMEL	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0.00%

Page: 11 of 12 3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM

PROPOSITION 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		22,741	246,541	269,282 / 710,254	37.91%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Yes		9,919	135,529	145,448	56.57%
No		11,874	99,777	111,651	43.43%
Total Votes		21,793	235,306	257,099	

MEASURE B - ANTIOCH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - 55% (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 68 of 68 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		1,888	16,845	18,733 / 66,769	28.06%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Bonds Yes		892	9,505	10,397	57.85%
Bonds No		912	6,662	7,574	42.15%
Total Votes		1,804	16,167	17,971	

MEASURE C - MARTINEZ UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2/3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 77 of 77 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		778	8,721	9,499 / 20,954	45.33%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Yes		488	6,429	6,917	74.94%
No		263	2,050	2,313	25.06%
Total Votes		751	8,479	9,230	

MEASURE D - MORAGA SCHOOL DISTRICT - 55% (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		412	5,788	6,200 / 11,632	53.30%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Bonds Yes		241	3,811	4,052	67.45%
Bonds No		157	1,798	1,955	32.55%
Total Votes		398	5,609	6,007	

Page: 12 of 12 3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM

MEASURE A - CITY OF MARTINEZ - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		1,001	11,246	12,247 / 25,956	47.18%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Yes	i di ty	491	7,063	7,554	65.61%
No		440	3,519	3,959	34.39%
Total Votes		931	10,582	11,513	